

Treasury Management Software on ASP basis

Corrigendum-1

This is with reference to Sindhudurg District Central Co-op. Bank Ltd., Oros Sindhudurg, RFP No. dated 18.07.2024 – **Treasury Management Software, Implementaion and Support on ASP basis on cloud model.**

The prospective bidder may please note the following changes in the RFP:-

| Sr. | Document Reference | Description | Existing RFP Clause | Amended Clause |
|-----|-----------------------|----------------------------|--|---|
| 1 | Page 1 | Last Date of Submission | Last Date of Submission – 31-07-2024 | Last Date of Submission – 03-08-2024 |
| 2 | Page 10 14(a) | Last Date of submission | The Bidders shall duly seal each envelope with and should be addressed to the following address. Technical and Commercial Bid sent through Sealed Cover only by 31st July 2024, 5.00 p.m. last date of acceptance of the Bid Address: Sindhudurg District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd. Sindhudurg Nagri, Plot No.32, Naya Nagar, Vikas Pradhikaran, Oros, | The Bidders shall duly seal each envelope with and should be addressed to the following address. Technical and Commercial Bid sent through Sealed Cover only by 03rd August 2024, 5.00 p.m. last date of acceptance of the Bid Address: Sindhudurg District Central Co-operative Bank Ltd. Sindhudurg Nagri, Plot No.32, Naya Nagar, Vikas Pradhikaran, Oros, |
| | | | Sindhudurg 416812, Maharashtra, | Sindhudurg 416812, Maharashtra, |

All other terms of RFP remain unchanged

Chief Executive Officer

Date - 26th July 2024